Company be and hereby approves the re-appointment 

of Mr. Ganesh T. Argekar (DIN: 06865379) as Whole-

time Director of the Company, designated as “Executive 

Director” for a period of 3 years, with effect from 19th 

May, 2017 at a remuneration of H12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve Lakhs only) per annum, by way of salary and 

allowances.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors (which 

term shall always be deemed to include any committee 

as constituted or to be constituted by the Board, to 

exercise its powers including the powers conferred